

*Arjun*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30719 OF 2022**

**IN**

**SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.5471 OF 2021**

Smt. Bababai Sadashiv Yadav & Ors. ...Applicants

V/s.

Sou. Rajani Subhash Indulkar ...Respondent

Adv. Mrunmayi Khambete i/b Vilas B. Tapkir, for the  
Applicants.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : AUGUST 9, 2023**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **20th September 2023**.
- 2.** In addition to the Court notice, the Applicants to serve the Respondent by private service and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

**[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]**